C
C
通用紧凑式压力变送器                             型号系列
B6000
E6100
设计特征
■量程 0…100 mbar 到 0…400 bar
■线性误差包括滞后＜＋0.2 % f.s.

发射装置本身无放射性
其他型号的信息根据用户要求或参
见详细订货须知
Data Sheet: D4-020/1
right angle plug
according to DIN 43650
protection type IP 65
bore or ream after tapping
field housing
material stainless steel
protection type IP 65
alternatively IP 67
cable connection
protection type IP 67
(aerated cable)
locking plug M12
protection type IP 65
Process connections
type series CB6000
internal diaphragm
type series CE6100
flush mounted diaphragm with 0-ring seal
direct
for process temperature
up to 80 °C
temperature decoupler
for process temperatures up to 140 °C
connection acc. to
DIN EN 837-1
connection acc. to
DIN EN 837-1
connection acc. to
DIN 3852 model A
SW27 SW27 SW27 SW27 SW27
for cable Ø
4.5...10 mm
for cable Ø
4...10 mm
wrench size 27 SW27wrench size 27
SW27wrench size 27 SW27wrench size 27 SW27wrench size 27 SW27wrench size 27
A Ø B Ø C Ø D Ø E order code
G 1/2 19.4 21.3 18.2 32 MC1000-A1
G 1 30.5 33.5 30.1 48 MC1000-A3
A Ø B Ø C Ø D E
G 1/2 19.4 21.3 18.2 20.5
G 1 30.5 33.5 30.1 20.5
M 22x1,5 19.4 22.6 18.2 21
bore or ream after tapping
with flush mounted diaphragm
尺寸/设计
应用于带有 O型环平装膜片(型号系列 CE6100)的螺纹孔/焊接嘴
螺纹孔(工艺过程侧)                               焊接嘴材料不锈钢
Data Sheet: D4-020/1
Field housing version plug/cable version
slotted screwdriver
1.5 x 40
union nut
zero